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50-59 DIVISION
Bowler

Butch Cormier
Tony Campagna
Billy Hutchinson
Thomas Gwin
Greg Short
Butch Cooper
Chris Hibbitts
Stoney Burke
Bobby Browder
Steve Shaffer
Louis Hajdik
David Smith
John Chovanec
Gerald Sanders
John Williams

David Scardaville

Steve Fields
Derek Williams
Stan Baker
Lee Lorts

Prize Fund
$1,050.00
$800.00
$700.00
$650.00
$600.00
$550.00
$500.00
$400.00
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$275.00
$270.00
$265.00
$260.00
$255.00
$250.00
$249.00
$248.00
$247.00

Emerald Bowl, Houston, TX April 6-7, 2024

FINAL STANDINGS
SASBA Age Bracket Tournament

60-69 DIVISION
Bowler

Rodney Black
Rick Cheshier
Thomas Young
Steve Wright
Pete Thomas
Richard Turner
Dale Lenz

Mark Williams
Gregory Melnacon
Danny Inocnecio
Cordell Wilder
Tony Savage
John Caldwell
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Prize fund
$1,000.00
$800.00
$700.00
$650.00
$600.00
$550.00
$500.00
$400.00
$350.00
$300.00
$250.00
$249.00
$248.00

70 + DIVISION
Bowler

1 Paul McCordic
2 Pete McCordic
3 Jim Stephens
4 Gene Rivers
5 MikeWarren
6 Joe Binder

7 Ernest Ross
8 Tom Crowe

Prize Fund
$1,000.00
$750.00
$600.00
$550.00
$500.00
$450.00
$400.00
$350.00
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Sasba Tour Age Bracket Tournament

60-69 Division
Final Qualifying
Bowler PM GM1 GM2 GM3 GM4 GMS5 GM6 GM7 GM8 TOTALS
1|Thomas Young 318 | 279 224 213| 249| 224 234| 216| 279 1918
2|Pete Thomas 274 | 279 225| 174| 247| 258| 204| 220| 267| 1874
3|Rodney Black 256 | 202| 236| 225| 231 265| 300| 203 194| 1856
4|Richard Turner 210 | 230 265| 256| 215| 193] 240| 199| 212| 1810
5[Rick Cheshier 205 | 144 247| 270| 228 246| 215| 211 244| 1805
6|Mark Williams 199 | 225| 210 258 168 233 209 219| 277| 1799
7 |Steve Wright 180 | 234| 213| 224 247| 227| 220( 202| 213| 1780
8|Dale Lenz 153 | 197| 230 238 195 240 224 229| 200| 1753
9(Gregory Melancon | 146 | 221| 248| 257 212| 201| 183 234| 190| 1746
10|Danny Inocencio 103 | 169 219 285 215[ 208 201 207| 199| 1703
11|Cordell Wilder 97 235 259| 230 196| 184| 156 227| 210| 1697
12|Tony Savage 96 227 192| 224| 209| 226| 181 246 191 1696
13|John Caldwell 88 204 157| 233| 226| 230| 236 223| 179| 1688
14|Clarence McQueen | 82 200| 208| 212| 181| 226| 235 209 211 1682
15|Keith Hensley 39 213 226| 169 200| 198| 202 233| 198| 1639
16|Chip Holliday 38 218| 256| 216| 213| 189| 189 179 178 1638
17|John Austin, Jr 38 211 195] 190 190 213| 214 180| 245| 1638
18|Robert Dunaway -23 194 172| 234| 201| 182| 203| 177 214| 1577
19|Michael Gibson, Jr | -25 180| 168| 200 216| 187| 190 258| 176| 1575
20|Mark Busscher -29 187 203| 207| 196| 168| 204| 195| 211| 1571
21|Eddie Dever -42 | 214| 184| 231 188| 149 185| 223| 184 1558
22|James Poledna -65 191 187| 182| 226| 182| 195| 198 174 1535
23[Donald Robinson -82 193| 183| 195 193| 156| 221 184| 193] 1518
24|Ken Yates -90 175] 165| 165| 224| 172| 210| 206 193 1510
25(James Phelps -93 141 219 211 212| 202| 199 155| 168| 1507
26|Clyde Fravel -103| 194| 178| 180| 190| 181| 193 192 189 1497
27|Tom McCorvey -186 | 150| 216| 188 155| 165 145| 180| 215 1414




SASBA Tour Age Bracket Tournament

70 and Over Division Final Qualifying Results
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Bowler PM GM1 GM2 GM3 GM4 GMS5 GM6 GM7 GM8 TOTALS
Paul McCordic 355 | 254| 259| 237| 214| 246| 257| 267| 221| 1955
Gene Rivers 220 [ 212 203] 216| 237 256 205 256| 235| 1820
Mike Warren 163 | 199 259 216| 214| 194| 225 256 200| 1763
Joe Binder 139 | 189| 215 248| 220| 204| 202 238 223| 1739
Ernest Ross 137 | 189 212 268| 245| 224| 211| 214 174| 1737
Jim Stephens 119 | 197 203 206| 226| 226| 200( 258 203] 1719
Pete McCordic 94 204| 177 215| 258 227 226| 182| 205| 1694
Tom Crowe 79 188 201] 199| 235 254 189| 199| 214| 1679
John Woessner 41 221 179 199| 198 199| 247| 172| 226 1641
Fred Barnes 29 213| 190| 176| 279 174| 184| 170| 243| 1629
Benny Ellison 21 1791 208| 221| 210| 180 223| 183] 217| 1621
Roy Chesbro 14 144 211] 236| 189 215/ 199| 205| 215| 1614
David Rountree 8 199 194| 198| 180 217 211| 198] 211| 1608
Doug Barron -23 179 214| 182| 184 235 201| 189| 193| 1577
Gene Thompson -39 165 199| 205| 236| 201 191| 188| 176| 1561
Vic Norton -54 | 194 224| 181 200 171] 165| 186 225 1546
Mike Kenerson -99 | 237| 183 203 167| 171] 1588| 222 160| 1501
Bert Morrison =101 183 213 167 194| 215] 157| 194 176| 1499
Mike Lynch -197| 163| 154 181 191 177] 163| 171 203| 1403
John Sabo -262| 178| 156 168 173| 147| 166| 172 178 1338




Sasba Tour Age Bracket tournament
50-59 Division Final Qualifying Results

Bowler PM GM1 GM2 GM3 GM4 GMS5 GM6 GM7 GM8 TOTALS
1|Billy Hutchinson 303 | 256| 220| 246| 189| 224| 247| 243| 278| 1903
2|Greg Short 282 | 246 212| 214| 238 258| 266| 226 222| 1882
3[Butch Cooper 273 | 224\ 244| 221| 300| 259| 223| 234| 168| 1873
4 [Butch Cormier 271 | 247 224| 217| 254 256| 227| 191 255| 1871
5(Chris Hibbitts 236 | 214 179| 227| 206| 265| 263| 224| 258| 1836
6[Thomas Gwin 228 | 279 213| 185| 214 227| 222| 275 213| 1828
7 |Stoney Burke 224 | 257 227| 224 191| 258| 213| 218| 236| 1824
8|Tony Campagna 217 | 205 217 237 249| 190 247| 267 205 1817
9(Bobby Browder 215 | 235 225| 172| 290| 191| 210| 223| 269| 1815

10|Steve Shaffer 209 | 255| 255| 233| 243 215| 234| 173 201| 1809
11|Louis Hajdik 168 | 192| 247 197 245 255 203| 205| 224| 1768
12|David Smith 166 | 230| 195| 252 220| 214| 213| 227| 215| 1766
13|John Chovanec 153 | 217| 209| 175 236 208 233 248| 227| 1753
14|Gerald Sanders 148 | 244| 235| 198 229| 164| 193 265| 220| 1748
15|John Williams 134 | 187| 204 209 244 193 184 235 278| 1734
16|David Scardaville 131 | 258| 215| 266 225| 210 203 182| 172 1731
17|Steve Fields 129 | 184 219 269 211 177 215 207| 247| 1729
18|Derek Williams 126 | 237| 257| 211| 245| 187| 225 144| 220| 1726
19|Stan Baker 125 | 226| 268 200 192 248 172 245| 174| 1725
20(Lee Lorts 116 | 276 206| 203 214| 182 199 211| 225| 1716
21|Brandon Moore 114 | 225 162 191 224 258 199 237| 218| 1714
22|Mike Nelli 77 211 169| 169| 232 242| 229 222| 203| 1677
23|Noel Fischer 59 171 167| 259| 258| 235| 191 181 197 1659
24|George Sullivan 43 184 221| 189 196| 224| 225 225| 179| 1643
25|Edward Diaz 29 189| 160| 231| 152| 267| 177 247 206 1629
26|David Matthews 22 203 178| 300 198| 204| 192 189| 158| 1622
27|Reggie Moses 17 165| 223| 177| 193| 225| 203| 196 235 1617
28|Mel Goss 8 247 165| 215| 203| 213| 205 169 191 1608
29|Greg Kemp 4 161 217| 170| 205| 212| 174 268 197 1604
30(Walter Ferrier 3 172 219| 181 247| 180 219 170| 215| 1603
31|Robert Smith -5 194| 198| 181| 151| 168| 257| 226 220 1595
32|Christopher Bryant | -41 213| 170| 165| 168| 300| 203| 173 167 1559
33|Jacqueline Boniaby | -52 179 182 208| 221| 172| 227| 159 200 1548
34 (Michael Bowser -55 | 247| 201| 148 195| 167 234| 172| 181 1545
35|Scott Dodson -80 | 210| 203| 226| 189| 195| 161 126 210 1520
36 [Elmer Rainey -86 | 201| 159| 193 189| 184 184| 190| 214 1514
37|Boyce Lejeune -99 180 191| 182| 168| 168| 224| 256| 132| 1501
38(Kenny Hymel 110 224| 182| 150 201| 177 184| 194| 178 1490
39|Andre Ward -114| 215| 179| 189| 180| 186 158 176 203 1486
40|Jerry Burke -183 | 214| 162| 231 159| 151 155| 177| 168 1417




Age Bracket|

Emerald Bowl

50s Final Standings

47124

poslllu e Bowter pMm G1| |G2| |63] |Ga G5 G6| |G7| |G8 $
1 271 Butch Cormier 744 238 30 244 30 233 30 258 30 224 257 30 195 30 214 30 $1,050.00
2 217 Tony Campagna 652 216 30 234 30 247 30 244 247 236 30 255 30 206 $800.00
3 303 Billy Hutchinson 613 217 233 30 212 254 30 258 30 157 203 256 30 $700.00
4 228 Thomas Gwin 589 218 30 191 206 222 258 30 259 30 222 30 235 30 $650.00
5 282 Greg Short 566 238 30 218 238 30 213 30 246 30 208 179 224 $600.00
6 273 Butch Cooper 477 187 217 265 30 228 30 248 30 213 30 174 152 $550.00
7 236 Chris Hibbitts 473 217 194 30 211 223 245 173 279 30 235 $500.00
8 224 Stoney Burke 363 215 189 219 202 249 225 170 240 30 $400.00
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Age Bracket

Emerald Bowl 60s Final Standings

4/7/24

POSI QU P/M | Bowler ﬂd G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 $

1 256 Rodney Black 860 225 30 262 30 264 30 238 30 261 30 226 30 256 30 262 $1,000.00
2 205 Rick Cheshier 810 218 30 224 30 206 30 278 30 264 30 299 30 216 290 30 $800.00
3 318 Thomas Young 560 226 30 224 225 187 248 30 204 256 30 182 $700.00
4 180 Steve Wright 468 227 30 207 223 167 216 223 30 279 30 226 30 $650.00
5 274 Pete Thomas 405 210 142 215 30 260 30 234 214 160 206 30 $600.00
6 210 Richard Turner 398 188 246 30 192 202 30 192 30 217 30 238 193 $550.00
7 153 Dale Lenz 372 225 246 30 234 30 169 189 204 196 30 236 30 $500.00
8 199 Mark Williams 140 155 233 212 188 174 187 170 222 $400.00
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Age Bracket

Emerald Bowl 70s Final Standings

4]/7/24

poslllu e Bowter PMm GI G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 $

1 355 Paul McCordic 730 184 30 235 30 215 30 264 30 255 188 206 278 30 $1,000.00
2 94 Pete McCordic 496 256 30 234 30 205 258 15 256 30 213 191 30 224 30 $750.00
3 119 Jim Stephens 466 159 238 30 234 30 244 30 237 30 224 30 226 30 205 $600.00
4 220 Gene Rivers 445 159 202 182 258 15 202 30 235 203 30 279 30 $550.00
5 163 Mike Warren 435 222 30 182 227 30 169 279 30 258 30 196 219 $500.00
6 139 Joe Binder 317 212 205 30 247 30 222 30 170 213 30 184 205 $450.00
7 137 Ernest Ross 236 213 30 207 214 171 144 181 201 30 278 30 $400.00
8 79 Tom Crowe 79 161 198 206 214 206 215 30 202 168 $350.00
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